

Information Governance
West Northamptonshire Council
The Forum

NN12 6AD 0300 126 7000

Moat Lane

Towcester

www.westnorthants.gov.uk | datarequests@westnorthants.gov.uk

Telephone: 0300 126 7000

Email: datarequests@westnorthants.gov.uk

Our Ref: WNC5864-837 Date: 19th May 2021

Dear Mr Jarman,

Request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 relating to motor vehicles operated by the Council, which we received on the 2nd May 2021. I can confirm that West Northamptonshire Council holds the information requested, please find our response in bold:

The Local Authority is requested to provide a list of motor vehicles operated by the council (owned or leased). Please include as many as possible of the following details.

- 1. Registration Mark of each motor vehicle;
- 2. Fleet number allocated (if any);
- 3. Chassis Make and Model:
- 4. Type of Body fitted;
- 5. Date new or date of acquisition.

Please see the attached spreadsheet.

You may re-use the information under the terms of an Open Government Licence.

I trust the above is helpful, however if you are dissatisfied with the way we have handled your enquiry or you are unhappy with the response provided, you have the right to request an internal review. You can do this by emailing datarequests@westnorthants.gov.uk. Please quote your reference number.

Please note a request for an internal review should be submitted no later than 3 months (90 days) from the date of receipt of this response. The Council is not obliged to accept a request for an internal review beyond this timeframe. A full response to your request for a review will be provided within 20 working days.

If you remain dissatisfied with the Council's internal review, you have the right to appeal to the Information Commissioner (ICO). It is recommended that you contact them no later than 3 months from the date of our final response, using the contact details below:

Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House

Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

Telephone: 0303 123 1113

https://ico.org.uk/make-a-complaint/

Yours sincerely

Information Governance